
Weekly Announcements
April 24 - April 29, 2023

www.sphsband.org

Weekly Schedule
Week of April 24 - April 29

Monday, April 24 - Percussion Ensemble Rehearsal (Altered Gates), 4:30 PM - 6:00 PM
Tuesday, April 25 - Jazz Band Rehearsal, 4:30 PM - 5:30 PM, Percussion Experience Camp, 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM
Wednesday, April 26 - Percussion Experience Camp, 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM, SPIRIT NIGHT: Marco’s Pizza, 11:00 AM

- 9:00 PM
Thursday, April 27 - Jazz Band Rehearsal, 4:30 PM - 5:30 PM, Percussion Ensemble Rehearsal (Maple Leaf Rag),

4:30 PM - 6:00 PM
Friday, April 28 -
Saturday, April 29 - Prom!

Week of May 1 - May 6
Monday, May 1 - Percussion Experience Camp, 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM
Tuesday, May 2 - Percussion Ensemble Rehearsal (Entrance of the Queen of Sheba), 4:30 PM - 6:00 PM
Wednesday, May 3 - Percussion Ensemble Rehearsal (Nzuri Mwana), 4:30 PM - 6:00 PM
Thursday, May 4 - Jazz Band Rehearsal, 4:30 PM - 5:30 PM, Percussion Experience Camp, 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM,

TENTATIVE: Fall 2023 Show Reveal (depending on external factors)
Friday, May 5 -
Saturday, May 6 - Stony Point Vertical Night of Percussion, 7:00 PM

Band Banquet is coming up!
Band Banquet, a celebration of the 2022-2023 Tiger Band and Sapphire Guard, is coming up on May 13, 2023 at 6
PM, at St. Richard’s Episcopal Church. We would love ALL students and their families to join us in reflecting back on
the year we have had, celebrating our senior class, and ‘putting the bow’ on this school year. Our ticket order form will
be coming out soon, so if you plan on attending (and we hope you will!), be on the lookout for that form.

Everything Day is less than a month away!
For all returning students, Everything Day is on Saturday, May 20, 2023 - less than a month away! Students will be
scheduled in shifts to minimize any bottleneck - we will have the schedule out soon. EVERY returning member (or at a
minimum, their guardian) is required to attend, so please make plans to be available.

http://www.sphsband.org

